-55 to+150-55 to+150
2525
55
0.150.15
450450
Io (AV)Io (AV)
SymbolSymbol
VV RMRM

Fast switching diodes
This diodes is also available in other case style including:
the DO-25 case with the type designation 1N4148,the
Mini-MELF case with the type designation LL4148,the
SOD-323 case with the type desigation 1N4148WS
This diodes is also available in other case style including:
the DO-25 case with the type designation 1N4148,the
Mini-MELF case with the type designation LL4148,the
SOD-323 case with the type desigation 1N4148WS
  Ta=150  Ta=150At  V   =20VAt  V   =20VRR
Maximun junction capacitanceMaximun junction capacitance
Maximun Thermal resistance junction  to ambientMaximun Thermal resistance junction  to ambient
Operating  temperature rangeOperating  temperature range
 storage temperature range storage temperature range
VR=VF=0VVR=VF=0V
MINMUN   rectification  efficiency at f=100MHZ ,
 V     =2V
MINMUN   rectification  efficiency at f=100MHZ ,
 V     =2VRRFF
Maximum Reverse recovery timeMaximum Reverse recovery time (Note 1)
1):Valid provided that electrodes are kept at ambient temperature
C totC tot
0.152(3.85)0.152(3.85)
0.140(3.55)0.140(3.55)
0.022(0.55)0.022(0.55)
0.004(0.100)0.004(0.100)
MAX.MAX.
0.053(1.35)0.053(1.35)
0.067(1.70)0.067(1.70)
0.055(1.40)0.055(1.40)
SOD-123SOD-123
0.006(0.150)0.006(0.150)
0.010(0.250)0.010(0.250)
0.112(2.85)0.112(2.85)
0.110(2.55)0.110(2.55)
MINMIN
MAXMAX
March 20201
DACO  SEMICONDUCTOR  CO., LTD.
®
1N4148W
SMALL SIGNAL SWITCHING DIODE
100
0
200
300
400
500
March 20202
DACO  SEMICONDUCTOR  CO., LTD.
®
1N4148W
March 20203
DACO  SEMICONDUCTOR  CO., LTD.
®
1N4148W